

Sessions Case -66/ 2023 (CIS-66 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050004042023

Order No.07

16.05.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the

Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 18-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 18-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 18-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885