

Sessions Case -66/ 2023 (CIS-66 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004042023

Later No.28

03.11.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the three accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 17-12-2025 for argument and judgment.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885